# **UNOFFICIAL COF**

Recording requested by and when recorded return to:

FSC0440 2210 ENTERPRISE DRIVE FLORENCE, SC 29501

Doc#: 0726240025 Fee: \$32.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/19/2007 09:27 AM Pg: 1 of 5

This Subordination Agreement prepared by: Adrian Orlowski Washington Mutual Bank 142 E Golf rd Schaumburg, Illinois 60173



#### SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Loan Number:

663677680

NOTICE:

THIS SUBORDIMATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 04 day of September, 2007, by Richard Nauka & Dorota Nauka, owner of the land hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Owner", and Washington Mutual Bank, present owner and holder of the Security Instrument and Note first hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Beneficiary":

WITNESSETH

THAT WHEREAS, Richard Nauka & Dorota Nauka, as Grantor, did execute a Security Instrument, dated May 4<sup>th</sup> 2005 to \_\_\_\_\_, as Trustee, covering:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference.

to secure a Note in the sum of \$150,000.00, dated May 4, 2005, in favor of Washington Mutual Bank which Security Instrument was recorded on May 4, 2005, in Book \_\_\_\_\_, Page \_\_\_\_, Instrument No. 512448095, of Official Records, in the Office of the County Recorder of Cook County, ഒരു of Illinois, and

WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a Security Instrument and Note in the sum of \$218,500.00, dated September 7, 2007, in favor of Washington Mutual Bank, hereinafter rejeved to as "Lender", payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which Security Instrument is to be recorded concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said Security Instrument last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land hereinbefore described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the Security Instrument first above mentioned; and WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the Security Instrument securing the same is a lien or charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien or charge of the Security Instrument first above mentioned and provided that Beneficiary will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the Security Instrument first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the Security Instrument in favor of Lender: and

0726240025 Page: 2 of 5

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan Number:

663677680

WHEREAS, it is to the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Beneficiary is willing that the Security Instrument securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the Security Instrument first above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said Security Instrument securing said Note in favor of Lender, and any renewals or strensions thereof, shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the Security Instrument first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this Subordination Agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the Security Instrument first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the Security Instrument in favor of Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the Deeds of Trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the Security Instrument first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another Deed or Deeds of Trust or to another mortgage or mortgages.

Beneficiary declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- A. He consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the Note and Security Instrument in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- B. Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will, see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreement or agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or in part;
- C. He intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lieu or charge of the Security Instrument first above mentioned in favor of the lieu or charge upon said land of the Security Instrument in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination, specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- D. An endorsement has been placed upon the Note secured by the Security Instrument first above mentioned that said Security Instrument has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the Security Instrument in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS
THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A

0726240025 Page: 3 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan Number:

663677680

LOAN, A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

BENEFIC Washingt	CIARY / ton Mutual Bank		OWNER	0 1/5	1						
•	Con Modern Barry		Ву:	I Po	2 M						
By: Name:	Keith kovanda		By: Richard Na	e Would							
Title:	Corporate Officer		Dorota Nau	ika							
	(ALL SIGNA	TURES MUST E	BE ACKNOWLED	GED)							
IT IS RI Agreemi	ECOMMENDED THAT, PRENT, THE PARTIES CONSUL	RIOR TO THI LT WITH THEIR	EXECUTION ATTORNEYS WI	OF THIS SUBC	RDINATION RETO.						
(SUBORDINATION FORM "A")											
	TE OF ILLINOIS	)									
COUNTY	OF COOK	) ss )		1,							
The fore		acl no wledged	before me th	nis <u>4</u>	day of by						
Keith or has pro	Kovanda duced Tilinois Drivers	License	who	is/are personally	known to me						
or ride prov	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	CZ CZ	Pila,	···						
			Printed/Typed No	me: Ed Ri	ley						
		-	Notary public in a	nd for the state of	, 						
		-	Commission Num								
				13260	Ø						
	OFFICE -ED F Notary Public - My Commission &	HEY									

0726240025 Page: 4 of 5

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

					Loan Number:	663677	680
THE STATE OF II	LLINOIS COOL		) ) ss )		Int		
The foregoing	instrument	was	acknowledged	before me	this 107	<u> </u>	of by
or has produced _	ra Mu Drivio	ka d		as identification	who is/are personally	known to	me
A							<del></del>
		ÇE AÎ	<b>,,,,</b>	Printed/Typed	Name:	arn	Z1
₹ .	"OFFICIAL Tenishia M. I Notary Public, Sta My Commission Ex	⊣armo	n )	Notary public	in and for the state o	f	
<b>₹</b> N	Ay Commission Ex			Commission N	Number:		
			~0/C	).			
THE STATE OF II	LLINOIS		) ) ss )	Ung C	)		
The foregoing	instrument	was	acknowledged	before me	njs	day	of by
or has produced _				as identification	who is/are personally		me
	1			Printed/Typed	I Name:	Q	
	:		-	Notary public	in and for the state o	f	_ <b>_</b>
	V C		-	Commission N	Number:		

0726240025 Page: 5 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: LOT 31 AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 32 IN BLOCK 6 IN FEUERBORN AND KLODE'S IRVINGWOOD FIRST ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 12-23-213-009-0000 Vol. 0312

Property Address: 3831 North Paris Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60634

Droperty of Cook County Clark's Office